
INSTITUTE FORINSTITUTE FOR
AUTOMATION ENGINEERINGAUTOMATION ENGINEERING

Visitor Address

Institute for Automation Engineering (IFAT)
Otto-von-Guericke-University Magdeburg
Universitätsplatz 2
39106 Magdeburg
Building 07 & Building 10

Postal Address
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Otto-von-Guericke-University Magdeburg
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Head of Institute

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Christian Diedrich
Building 10 - Room 306
Tel.: 0391 67-58499
Fax: 0391 67-41186

Mail: ›christian.diedrich@ovgu.de (mailto:christian.diedrich@ovgu.de)

Secretariat of the Head of Institute

Annett Bartels
Building 07 - Room 108
Tel.: 0391 67-58589
Fax: 0391 67-41186

Mail: ›annett.bartels@ovgu.de (mailto:annett.bartels@ovgu.de)

Chair of Automation/ Modelling

Secretariat:
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Mail: ›annett.bartels@ovgu.de
(mailto:annett.bartels@ovgu.de)
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Annett Bartels
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Mail: ›annett.bartels@ovgu.de (mailto:annett.bartels@ovgu.de)

Chair of Measurement Technology

Secretariat:
Annett Wertan
Building 10 - Room 301
Tel.: 0391 67-58308
Fax: 0391 67-42609

Mail: ›annett.wertan@ovgu.de (mailto:annett.wertan@ovgu.de)

Chair of Process Automation

Chairholder/ Honorary Professor:
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Ulrich Jumar
Werner-Heisenberg-Str. 1
Tel.: 0391 9901-410
Fax: 0391 9901-590

Mail: ›ulrich.jumar@ifak.eu (mailto:ulrich.jumar@ifak.eu)

Chair of Systems Theory and Automatic Control

Secretariat:
Peggy Stein
Building 07 - Room 201
Tel.: 0391 67-58577
Fax: 0391 67-41191

Mail: ›peggy.stein@ovgu.de (mailto:peggy.stein@ovgu.de)

Chairholder

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Achim Kienle

Building 07 - Room 101

Tel.: 0391 67-58523

Fax: 0391 67-41186

achim.kienle@ovgu.de
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